
Senior & Disabilities Services  

Intellectual & Developmental Disabilities (IDD)  

Staff Resources 

 

Anchorage Fairbanks 

1835 Bragaw Suite 350  

Anchorage, AK 99508 

Phone: 907-269-3666  

Toll Free: 1-800-478-9996 

Website: hss.state.ak.us/dsds  

TTY: 907-269-3691 

751 Old Richardson Hwy, Suite 100 A 

Fairbanks, AK 99701  

Phone: 907-451-5045  

Toll Free: 1-800-770-1672 

Website: hss.state.ak.us/dsds  

TTY: 907-451-5093 

 

 

Heather Chord* (Unit Manager) 

IDD Unit Manager  

907-269-3728 

Anchorage 

heather.chord@alaska.gov 

 

Corina Castillo-Shepard* (Behavioral Health Liaison) 

Health Program Mgr. II 

Fairbanks 

907-744-0979 

corina.castillo-shepard@alaska.gov  

 

Kelly Netardus 

Health Program Mgr II 

Fairbanks 

907-451-1661 

kelly.netardus@alaska.gov 

 

 

Samantha Sommer 

Health Program Mgr II 

Anchorage 

907-312-8998 

samantha.sommer@alasaka.gov 

mailto:heather.chord@alaska.gov
mailto:corina.castillo-shepard@alaska.gov
mailto:kelly.netardus@alaska.gov
mailto:samantha.sommer@alasaka.gov


Stephanie Sutton 

Health Program Mgr II 

Fairbanks 

907-217-8901 

stephanie.sutton@alaska.gov 

 

 

Sandra Mattingly 

Health Program Mgr I 

Fairbanks 

907-799-6756 

sandra.mattingly@alaska.gov 

 

 

Zach Gieszler (Support Plan Lead) 

Health Program Mgr II 

Anchorage 

907-269-4246 

zachary.gieszler@alaska.gov  

Julie White 

Health Program Mgr II 

Anchorage 

907-782-6304 

julie.white@alaska.gov 

 

 

Rachel Faralan-Mingo  

Health Program Mgr II 

Anchorage 

907- 744-6222 

rachel.faralan-mingo@alaska.gov 

 

Odessa Ballais 

Health Program Mgr I 

Anchorage 

907-269-6840 

mailto:stephanie.sutton@alaska.gov
mailto:sandra.mattingly@alaska.gov
mailto:zachary.gieszler@alaska.gov
mailto:julie.white@alaska.gov
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Odessa.ballais@alaska.gov 

 

Jenna Farrally (Level of Care Lead) 

 Health Program Mgr II 

 Anchorage 

 907- 575-2413 

 jenna.farrally@alaska.gov  

 

Liza McCafferty 

Health Program Mgr II 

Anchorage 

907-782-7966 

Liza.McCafferty@alaska.gov 

 

Julie Albert  

Health Program Mgr II 

Anchorage 

907-980-2759 

julie.albert@alaska.gov  

 

Amy Pheley  

Health Program Mgr II 

Anchorage 

907- 980-1715 

amy.pheley@alaska.gov 

 

 

Joanna Croxton 

Health Program Mgr II 

Anchorage 

907-764-2898 

joanna.croxton@alaska.gov 
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Jolene Sutton* (Program Support) 

Health Program Associate 

Anchorage 

907-269-4135 

jolene.sutton@alaska.gov 

 

Henreeda Jaramillo 

Senior Services Technician 

Anchorage 

907-269-3435 

henreeda.jaramillo@alaska.gov 

 

 

 

(*) indicates supervisory position 
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